U.S. PTO 04-05-2007 11/726183 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 03/21/2007 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET Atty File Ref. 06336 PATENTS ONLY 103391125 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: NORTHERN ASPHALT COATINGS, INC. Internal Address: AMES O. BROWNE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Street Address: 25787 Hillview Court 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/16/07 Merger XX Assignment City: Mundelein __ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> **Zip**: 60060 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? LYes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B/23/2007 FHETEKII 00000013 11726183 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: one (1) Name: Charles F. Meroni, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: P.O. Box 309 Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed Street Address: 5 Bellwood Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: <u>Barrington</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Reg. 20,109

___Zip:___

Name of Person Signing

847/304-1500

847/382-5478

Email Address: meronilaw@ameritech.net

Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

State: Illinois

Phone Number:

Fax Number:____

9. Signature:

60011

REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0294

Expiration Date _____

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number _

Authorized User Name

Practitioner's Docket No06	336 PATENT						
	For: ▼ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ▼ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ▼ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner						
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF INVENTION						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable						
ASSIGNOR:	JAMES O. BROWNE						
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))						
invention	980 Lucerne Court						
	Address						
	Mundelein, Illinois 60060						
	U.S.A.						
	Nationality						
	to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)						
Recorded on	Reel						
	Frame						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	,						
ASSIGNEE:	NORTHERN ASPHALT COATINGS, INC.						
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))						
	25787 Hillview Court						
	Address						
	Mundelein, Illinois 60060						
	USA						
	Nationality						

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT

REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0295

(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Name of inventor(s) ______ JAMES O. BROWNE (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____ U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled (c) 🔲 invention. Express mail label no.: Mailed: _____ ☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. U.S. application no. /_____ (d) filed on _____ (e) International application no. PCT/ ______/____ U.S. patent no. ______ issued _____ **(f)** ☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application

or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee U.S. Patent Application Serial No. filed _____, and any and all rights, past and future, to recover damages for any patent infringement and all rights to enjoin past and future patent infringers of said patent application.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0296

12:11	6025	5957544
83/15/2007	11:47	8475499984

JIM BROWNE ARIZ

_	del TT.	

ASSIGNO 7 luther covered that ASSIGNEE will upon to recuse, to provided promptly with all port nont facts and deguments rotating to said invention eath baid letters Patont and legal or vivalents as may be igreen and aspectable to Assignor and will toothy as to the same in any intercented, intercented or proceeding related thoroid and will promptly exceute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or in legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidevits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, leads and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Protect and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or dosirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITHE IS WHEREOF. LAND have heaven see hand and seet this X 16 th day 2007. Dete (1 pigning WANNE: The each of මෙසුන්තු සහස් සේ රාස හත යන මේ ප්රදා කරන සේ සිතු අතුන්නේනේ, Tillom (A) සහ Sycological Spains Date: Y MA Dato: Daig: Dale: (I ASSIGNOR IS a lagg) entity, complate the lettersing information) तावतस्य व्यवस्था वर्त हेंच व्यवस्था वर्ता विषय के व्यवस्था CUSATEMENT TO CHOM ON MAKET OF ASSIGNOM MED

HOTE: No extends of the contract of the contract of restances of the contract of restances of the contract of

Mariement of physical (19-2)—base 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0297

P#35 38

8475409984

83/15/2007 11:47

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

MACHER

											·			,
ത്രമം -	OIOla	പൈപ്പ	රුද්ද	1 12 0°	(06936	5	·~					patent	,
P701.	g i cue	/ 24 (C)												
N	at o	riza	O KOLT.	r ilecai	JZA'	tion	i ac	COM	Par	iaim6	ass	igni	Trzn	
MOT		iceuling BC 831.		nal resido	i (t er C	1 6.3128 1)AL 6	nd iz on	ily pati	no leda	ਚਲਹੋਏ ਜੋ	es of e	keçviba, se	i.
						•								
Detai	5 0	Ceunt	ry	V.R.A.					· ·	•				
and i	FECO	of die	ariah di sa	edgantent		-					•			
						<u></u>								
			•			440								
		45.4.	1104	h day of	Mr	MP C	#	1	~			- -	appared	
ine a	ንውለ ንቴ ሀ	2011 671 2008 61	a Individ	veko), to	MO F	97 8 %/∏		be the	3 ₽ ©	7 90 6(\$)				
des¢r io mė	þzd	in, on	व क्षीन्व क्रम	Call Baluac	FOTC	gring	Casi	Sumou	ik Ino	Kume7	n and	DEKIN		
劒	100	-							Œ	ato				
	ohe		exe	chien aus	වුවුණිට	el				hop				
	gica	,			,					यद्य				
own (O@ #	v::) 10r	the purp	nierenii cas	(ಭಾ	1680 2 1	d.					_		
							RI	441	Mι	lon	a h	• 1		
		<u>د</u>	~~~~~~		~~~3	<u> </u>	14	707	11/	77557	<u></u>	<u> </u>		
			OFFICIA BETH M. V		310			100 et 4 123 et C			e et uk	9	٠.	
		MYC	OMMISSION E	XPIRES 2-3-20	10	My	Con	nloos	lon i	sapir	Q#;			
						-		021	02	JIC)			
						****		-224		7/-				

PATENT

REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0298